CPO-Marketing     CPO-Marketing.  
E-mail: pallavijhingran@hpcl.in                                  E-mail: radhikamahto@hpcl.in  
Ph# 022-23030303                                                         Ph# 022-23030081 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  

SCHEDULE 1 – Rs 44,50,000 (Rs Forty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

SCHEDULE 2 – Rs 41,00,000 (Rs Forty One Lakhs Only) 

If any bidder wants to quote for more than one schedule, then the EMD for those 

schedules as shown above should be added up and submitted. 

For eg: - If a bidder wants to quote for Schedule- 1 and 2,  EMD shall be sum of EMD 

of Schedule-1 and Schedule 2 i.e. Rs. 85,50,000 (Rs Eighty Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand 

only). 

EMD can be submitted in the form of Online EMD or Bank Guarantee.  

1(a). E-Payment of EMD can be done online by Internet Banking.  (Please refer 
https://etender.hpcl.co.in for details)  E-Payment should be made well in advance before the